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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING EC INUUtfm 

Commercial and Industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of 
$124 million at weekly reporting member "banks during the week ended March 9* 

The principal net decreases were $77 million in loans to manufacturers of 
"other" fabricated metal products, $37 million in hankers' acceptances, $31 million to 
commodity dealers, and $27 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $49 million in loans to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $30 million to manufacturers of "other" 
durable goods. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
March 9* 
19662/ 

March 2,. 
I966E/ 

March 10, 
1965 E/ 

12-29-65 
to . 

3-9-662/ 

12-30-64 
to 
3-IO-65 

(In millions of dollars) 

929 
2,966 
1,182 
1,359 
1,622 

+ 27 
- 5 
- 27 
- 77 
+ 30 

+ 216 
+ 545 
+ 178 
+ 300 
+ 393 

+111 
+104 
- 14 
+ 4 
+101 

+ 24 
+ 17 
- 2 
+ 16 
+ 19 

2,355 
1,774 
1,633 
1,936 
1,187 

- 16 
+ 49 
- 2 

+ 8 

+ 581 
+ 331 
+ 462 
+ 437 
+ 241 

- 35 
+244 
+143 
+150 
+ 30 

- 78 
+ 30 
- 1 
- 4 
+ 9 

3,668 - 1 + 394 + 75 - 7 

1,420 
2,647 
3,009 

- 31 - 98 
+ 329 
+ 350 

- 55 
- 69 
- 88 

- 10 
+ 13 
-100 

5,856 
2,537 

- 14 
- 10 

+1,328 
+ 267 

-274 
- 10 

- 46 
- 18 

593 - 37 - 140 -103 - 53 

6.488 + 20 + 837 ±142 zJ£ 
43,161 
8,030 

-105 
zja. 

+6,951 
+1.077, 

+463 
+ J 2 

-233 
±-52 

51,191 -124 +8,028 +562 -180 

£7 Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MARCH 9, 1966 

Business of Borrower 
All Dis-
trlcts P/ 

Boston 
New Phila- Cleve-
York delphia land 

Atlanta Chicago Rich-
, mond . 

(in millions of dollars) 

St. Minne- Kansas Dallas 
Louis apolis City Dallas 

San Fran-
cisco P/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of "business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

929 
2,966 
1,182 
1,359 
1,622 

2,355 
1,774 
1,633 
1,936 
1,187 

3,668 

1,420 
2,647 
3,009 

5,856 
2,537 

593 

6,488 

43,161 
8,030 

21 491 21 152 
135 1,358 111 226 
49 572 26 155 
59 417 83 193 
42 681 a 99 

70 
208 
9 
51 
84 

76 
187 
207 

151 
66 

914 
880 
720 

1,326 
492 

25 2,l6l 

591 
923 
84% 

3,445 
650 

11 217 

309 2,244 

35 

47 
108 
168 

177 
l4i 

32 

271 

10 
24 
18 
29 
35 

69 101 44 
91 60 ill 
34 171 3 
39 155 33 
60 105 28 

126 

33 
188 
199 

328 
191 

22 

412 . 

71 
105 
l4i 

151 
151 

12 

197 

13 
51 
33 
45 
60 

2 

369 

131 
700 
191 
309 
216 

39 

682 

10 
38 
7 
13 
32 

190 

5 8 25 42 
26 12 29 256 
3 6 12 110 
24 30 41 116 
33 31 56 293 

104 4o8 91 60 71 54 
122 132 55 16 6 28 
20 316 14 28 27 91 
36 168 21 4 10 28 

33 185 38 / 30 15 26 

45 552 28 5 142 405 

48 149 89 53 48 74 
192 312 72 28 88 148 

233 269 117 88 178 148 

191 592 104 4l 94 113 
216 134 116 35 100 386 

1 

136 152 

17 

546 

369 
65 
200 
65 
91 

142 

l4l 
296 
417 

469 
351 

240 

980 

1,760 18,926 1,557 2,916 1,165 1,813 5,485 l'!%5 
1*88 316 136 402 353 76 1,276 123 

616 1,018 2,227 4,643 
175 415 — 4,270 

2,248 19,242 1,693 3,318 1,518 1,889 6,761 1,158 791 1,433 2,227 8,913 Total commercial and 
51,191 industrial loans 

p/ Vjll «m«ar In the ? B. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear In a release of the Reserve Ian* 
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