FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release March 16, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of \$124 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended March 9.

The principal net decreases were \$77 million in loans to manufacturers of "other" fabricated metal products, \$37 million in bankers' acceptances, \$31 million to commodity dealers, and \$27 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$49 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$30 million to manufacturers of "other" durable goods.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change				
	Outstanding			12-29-65	12-30-64			
	March 9,	March 2,	March 19,	to .	to			
Business of Borrower	19669	1966P	1965 ^P /	3-9-662/	3-10-65			
Business of performer	(In millions of dollars)							
Durable goods manufacturing:		•						
Primary metals	929	+ 27	+ 216	+111	+ 24			
Machinery	2,966	- 5	+ 545	+104	+ 17			
Transportation equipment	1,182	- 27	+ 178	- 14	- 2			
Other fabricated metal products	1,359	- 7 7	+ 300	+ 4	+ 16			
Other durable goods	1,622	+ 30	+ 393	+101	+ 19			
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,355	- 16	+ 581	- 35	- 78			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,774	+ 49	+ 331	+244	+ 30			
Petroleum refining	1,633	- 2	+ 462	+143	- 1			
Chemicals and rubber	1,936		+ 437	+150	- 4			
Other nondurable goods	1,187	+ 8	+ 241	+ 30	+ 9			
Mining, including crude petroleum				٠				
and natural gas	3,668	- 1	+ 394	+ 75	- 7			
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,420	- 31	- 98	- 55	- 10			
Other wholesale	2,647	- 15 - 4	+ 329	- 69	+ 13			
Retail	3,009	- 4	+ 350	- 88	-100			
Transportation, communication, and								
other public utilities	5,856	- 14	+1,328	-274	- 46			
Construction	2,537	- 10	+ 267	- 10	- 18			
All other: Bankers' acceptances	593	- 37	- 140	-103	- 53			
All other types of business,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			~ ·				
mainly services	6,488	+ 20	+ 837	<u>+149</u>	- 42			
	43,161	-105	+6,951	+463	-233			
Total classified loans	8,030	<u>- 19</u>	+1,077	+ 99	+ 53			
Total unclassified loans	0,030		· 47 VIII					
Total commercial and industrial	51,191	-124	+8,028	+562	-180			
loans	71,171	TET	.0,020	. ,				

p/ Preliminary.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MARCH 9, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
					(In 1	nillions	of dolla	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	929 2,966 1,182 1,359 1,622	21 135 49 59 42	491 1,358 572 417 681	21 111 26 83 44	152 226 155 193 99	10 24 18 29 35	13 51 33 45 60	131 700 191 309 216	10 38 7 13 32	5 26 3 24 33	8 12 6 30 31	25 29 12 41 56	42 256 110 116 293
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,355 1,77 ⁴ 1,633 1,936 1,187	70 208 9 51 84	914 880 720 1,326 492	69 91 34 39 60	101 60 171 155 105	44 111 3 33 28	104 122 20 36 33	408 132 316 168 185	91 55 14 21 38	60 16 28 4 30	71 6 27 10 15	54 28 91 28 26	369 65 200 65 91
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,668	25	2,161	35	126	2	45	552	28	5	142	405	142
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,420 2,647 3,009	7 6 187 207	591 923 844	47 108 168	33 188 199	71 105 141	48 192 233	149 312 269	89 72 117	53 28 88	48 8 8 178	74 148 148	141 296 417
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	5,856 2,537	151 66	3,445 650	17 7 141	328 191	151 151	191 216	592 134	104 116	41 35	94 100	113 386	469 351
All other: Bankers' acceptances	593	11	217	32	22	12	2	39		1		17	240
All other types of business, mainly services	6,488	309	2,244	271	412	. 197	369	682	190	136	152	546	980
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	43,161 8,030	1,760 488	18,926 316	1,557 136	2,916 402	1,165 353	1,813 76	5,485 1,276	1,035 123	616 175	1,018 415	2,227	4,643 4,270
Total commercial and industrial loans	51,191	2,248	19,242	1,693	3,318	1,518	1,889	6,761	1,158	791	1,433	2,227	8,913

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Fodoral Passage Bank of St. Louis